—_

© © N o A W N

_— =
A Bl B

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Position

Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Court Executive Officer
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Court Commissioner

Court Commissioner - Child
Support

Court Staff Attorney Il
Court Calendar Manager
Chief Financial Officer
Court Staff Attorney Il

Programming and Database
Analyst

Supervising Technology Analyst

Court Operations Manager
Human Resources Manager
Supervising Court Reporter
Court Interpreter Il

Court Interpreter Il
Supervising Financial Analyst
Court Investigator/CCRC
Family Court Services Director
Human Resources Analyst |
Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Department

Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Executive Office

Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Commissioners

Commissioners

Staff Attorney
Administration
Finance

Staff Attorney

Information Technology

Information Technology
Administration
Human Resources
Court Reporters
Court Interpreters
Court Interpreters
Finance

Family Court Services
Family Court Services
Human Resources
Court Reporters

Court Reporters

Total Wages

$197,337
$195,570
$195,148
$194,019
$193,763
$191,971
$190,345
$190,159
$189,861
$188,887
$179,345
$166,676

$122,451
$120,157
$110,579
$107,549
$104,468

$92,715
$89,860
$88,169
$80,016
$76,822
$76,822
$75,938
$75.613
$75,563
$75,245
$71,600
$71,460



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Interpreter Pro Tempore
Court Calendar Manager
Court Reporter

VS Child Custody Recommending
Counselor

Court Investigator

Supervising Court Clerk

Court Technology Analyst Il
Supervising Court Clerk
Supervising Court Clerk - Los Banos
Supervising Executive Assistant
Court Reporter

Court Investigator

Court Reporter

Senior Financial Analyst -
Confidential

Supervising Court Clerk
Executive Assistant - Confidential
Human Resources Technician
Supervising Court Clerk
Supervising Court Clerk
Management Analyst - Confidential
Senior Court Processing Clerk
Court Technology Technician Il
Court Administrative Assistant Il
Financial Clerk

Supervising Court Clerk

Senior Court Processing Clerk

Courtroom Clerk 11

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Court Reporters
Court Reporters
Court Reporters
Court Interpreters
Administration
Court Reporters

Family Court Services

Court Investigator
Traffic

Information Technology
Family Law

Los Banos - Admin
Administration

Court Reporters

Court Investigator
Court Reporters

Finance

Criminal
Administration
Human Resources
Courtroom Clerks
Civil
Administration
Traffic
Information Technology
Administration
Finance
Administration
Family Law

Courtroom Clerks

$71,223
$70,459
$69,994
$69,030
$68,969
$67,399
$66,458

$64,367
$64,123
$63,224
$62,729
$62,596
$61,626
$61,136
$60,290
$59,310
$55,173

$54,967
$54,472
$53,219
$51,993
$51,585
$51,568
$49,816
$48,126
$47,503
$46,728
$46,598
$45,843
$44,018



60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Courtroom Clerk IlI

Senior Court Processing Clerk
Courtroom Clerk Il

Court Collections Technician
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Self-Help Attorney/Family Law
Facilitator

Senior Court Processing Clerk
Senior Court Processing Clerk
Court Collections Technician
Courtroom Clerk Il

Court Collections Technician
Courtroom Clerk Il

Court Collections Technician
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Court Processing Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk |

Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il

Court Processing Clerk Il

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Courtroom Clerks
Los Banos - Civil
Courtroom Clerks
Finance
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
SHC/FLF Office

Criminal

Civil

Finance
Courtroom Clerks
Finance
Courtroom Clerks
Finance

Civil

Los Banos - Civil
Criminal

Family Law
Traffic
Courtroom Clerks
Civil

Courtroom Clerks
Civil

Traffic

Civil

Criminal

$43,993
$43,503
$43,495
$43,484
$43,472
$43,291
$43,282
$43,266
$43,252
$43,252
$43,222
$42,800

$42,588
$42,226
$41,497
$41,375
$40,696
$40,036
$39,907
$39,581
$39,568
$39,457
$38,865
$38,845
$38,844
$38,704
$38,607
$38,548
$38,300
$38,272
$38,272



91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Courtroom Clerk Il

Senior Courtroom Clerk

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Family Law
Traffic

Criminal

Juvenile

Traffic

SHC/FLF Office
Los Banos - Crim
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks

Courtroom Clerks

$38,272
$38,272
$38,263
$38,198
$37,934
$37,698
$37,640
$37,588
$37,398
$36,605



