	Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	Total Wages
1.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$197,337
2.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$195,570
3.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$195,148
4.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$194,019
5.	Court Executive Officer		Merced County Superior Court	Executive Office	\$193,763
6.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$191,971
7.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$190,345
8.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$190,159
9.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$189,861
10.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$188,887
11.	Court Commissioner		Merced County Superior Court	Commissioners	\$179,345
12.	Court Commissioner - Child Support		Merced County Superior Court	Commissioners	\$166,676
13.	Court Staff Attorney III		Merced County Superior Court	Staff Attorney	\$122,451
14.	Court Calendar Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$120,157
15.	Chief Financial Officer		Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$110,579
16.	Court Staff Attorney III		Merced County Superior Court	Staff Attorney	\$107,549
17.	Programming and Database Analyst		Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$104,468
18.	Supervising Technology Analyst		Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$92,715
19.	Court Operations Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$89,860
20.	Human Resources Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$88,169
21.	Supervising Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$80,016
22.	Court Interpreter III		Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$76,822
23.	Court Interpreter III		Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$76,822
24.	Supervising Financial Analyst		Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$75,938
25.	Court Investigator/CCRC		Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$75,613
26.	Family Court Services Director		Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$75,563
27.	Human Resources Analyst I		Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$75,245
28.	Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$71,600
29.	Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$71,460

59.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$44,018
58.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$45,843
57.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$46,598
56.	Financial Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$46,728
55.	Court Administrative Assistant II	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$47,503
54.	Court Technology Technician II	Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$48,126
53.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$49,816
52.	Management Analyst - Confidential	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$51,568
51.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$51,585
50.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$51,993
49.	Human Resources Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$53,219
48.	Executive Assistant - Confidential	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$54,472
47.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$54,967
46.	Senior Financial Analyst - Confidential	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$55,173
45.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$59,310
44.	Court Investigator	Merced County Superior Court	Court Investigator	\$60,290
43.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$61,136
42.	Supervising Executive Assistant	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$61,626
41.	Supervising Court Clerk - Los Banos	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Admin	\$62,596
40.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$62,729
39.	Court Technology Analyst II	Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$63,224
38.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$64,123
37.	Court Investigator	Merced County Superior Court	Court Investigator	\$64,367
36.	VS Child Custody Recommending Counselor	Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$66,458
35.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$67,399
34.	Court Calendar Manager	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$68,969
33.	Court Interpreter Pro Tempore	Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$69,030
32.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$69,994
31.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$70,459
30.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$71,223

60.	Courtroom Clerk III	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,993
61.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Civil	\$43,503
62.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,495
63.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$43,484
64.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,472
65.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,291
66.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,282
67.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,266
68.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,252
69.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,252
70.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,222
71.	Self-Help Attorney/Family Law Facilitator	Merced County Superior Court	SHC/FLF Office	\$42,800
72.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$42,588
73.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$42,226
74.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$41,497
75.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$41,375
76.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$40,696
77.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$40,036
78.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$39,907
79.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$39,581
80.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Civil	\$39,568
81.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$39,457
82.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$38,865
83.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$38,845
84.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$38,844
85.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$38,704
86.	Courtroom Clerk I	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$38,607
87.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$38,548
88.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$38,300
89.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$38,272
90.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$38,272

91.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$38,272
92.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$38,272
93.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$38,263
94.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Juvenile	\$38,198
95.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$37,934
96.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	SHC/FLF Office	\$37,698
97.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Crim	\$37,640
98.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$37,588
99.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$37,398
100.	Senior Courtroom Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$36,605